South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 01:04:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0943 (Rat #0634) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Section 59-26-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to duties of the State Board of Education
and Commission on Higher Education concerning teacher training programs, so as to provide that a person may take the Basic
Skills Examination no more than four times and to provide that taking the exam for a fourth time requires the approval of the
State Board of Education and completion of remedial courses and to require the Basic Skills Test to be offered at least twice a
year.-amended title

12/07/87
12/07/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
02/03/88
02/04/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/10/88
04/12/88
04/20/88
04/20/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
05/03/88
05/03/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/13/88
05/17/88
05/24/88
05/30/88
06/02/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time SJ-229

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-229

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-12

Read second time SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-1036

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1036

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2598
Amended HJ-3110

Debate interrupted HJ-3110

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-313

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 27, 1988 HJ-3199

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 3, 1988 HJ-3238

Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 5/3/88 HJ-3250

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 28, 1988 HJ-3251

Objection by Rep. McGinnis, Faber, Townsend, Williams, Shelton, Gilbert, HJ-3424
Objection by Rep. Washington, J. Brown, Blanding, K. Bailey & Gordon HJ-3424
Objection withdrawn by Rep. K. Bailey, Blanding, J. Brown, Faber, Gilbert, HJ-3489
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gordon, McGinnis, Shelton, Townsend & Washington HJ-3489
Objection by Rep. Taylor & Haskins HJ-3575

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-3612

Amended HJ-3742

Debate interrupted HJ-3744

Read second time HJ-3746

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3746

Read third time HJ-3794

Returned HJ-3794

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5

Ratified R 634

Vetoed by Governor

Veto consideration carried over in int. deb until 6/20 SJ-31

Page 1 of 1



