May 09, 2024, 01:04:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0943 (Rat #0634) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Section 59-26-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to duties of the State Board of Education and Commission on Higher Education concerning teacher training programs, so as to provide that a person may take the Basic Skills Examination no more than four times and to provide that taking the exam for a fourth time requires the approval of the State Board of Education and completion of remedial courses and to require the Basic Skills Test to be offered at least twice a year.-amended title

,		
12/07/87	Senate	Prefiled
12/07/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/12/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-229
01/12/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-229
02/03/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-12
02/04/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
02/09/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
02/10/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1036
02/10/88	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1036
04/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2598
04/20/88	House	Amended HJ-3110
04/20/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-3110
04/21/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-313
04/26/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 27, 1988 HJ-3199
04/27/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 3, 1988 HJ-3238
04/27/88	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 5/3/88 HJ-3250
04/27/88	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 28, 1988 HJ-3251
04/28/88	House	Objection by Rep. McGinnis, Faber, Townsend, Williams, Shelton, Gilbert, HJ-3424
04/28/88	House	Objection by Rep. Washington, J. Brown, Blanding, K. Bailey & Gordon HJ-3424
05/03/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. K. Bailey, Blanding, J. Brown, Faber, Gilbert, HJ-3489
05/03/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gordon, McGinnis, Shelton, Townsend & Washington HJ-3489
05/04/88	House	Objection by Rep. Taylor & Haskins HJ-3575
05/05/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-3612
05/12/88	House	Amended HJ-3742
05/12/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-3744
05/12/88	House	Read second time HJ-3746
05/12/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3746
05/13/88	House	Read third time HJ-3794
05/13/88	House	Returned HJ-3794
05/17/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5
05/24/88		Ratified R 634
05/30/88		Vetoed by Governor
06/02/88	Senate	Veto consideration carried over in int. deb until 6/20 SJ-31